## INTERNET USER AGREEMENT AND PARENTAL PERMISSION FORM

As a user of the Wilson Creek School District computer network for the 2016-2017 school year, I agree to comply with the "Guidelines for User Network," and I understand that violation of those guidelines will result in the loss of access privileges to the network and other disciplinary measures. Student Signature Date Printed Name of Student As the parent or legal guardian of the student signing above, I DO grant permission: I do NOT grant permission: I grant permission for required state testing ONLY: for my son/daughter to access networked computer services such as the World Wide Web on the internet. I have read and understand the "Guidelines for Users" of the Wilson Creek School District computer network as outlined in the Student Handbook. I waive any claims against Wilson Creek School District, Washington State Information Processing Cooperative, and NC Regional Data Center, their directors and employees related to my son's/daughter's use of the Wilson Creek School District computer network. I also agree to fully indemnify the above named institutions and individuals and hold them harmless for any claims made by anyone, which may arise from my son's/daughter's use of the World Wide Web or the Wilson Creek School District computer network. I understand that some materials on the internet may be objectionable, but I accept responsibility for guidance of internet uses and setting and conveying standards for my son/daughter to follow when selecting, sharing or exploring information. My child and I acknowledge and agree that the Wilson Creek School District has the right to review, edit or remove any materials installed, used, stored or distributed on or through the network or district's system, including e-mail and other electronic messages, and we hereby waive any right of privacy which my child or I may otherwise have into such material. Parent/Guardian Signature Date

The Wilson Creek School District does not discriminate in any programs or activities on the basis of sex, race, creed, religion, color, national origin, age, veteran or military status, sexual orientation, gender expression or identity, disability, or the use of a trained dog guide or service animal and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The Civil Rights Compliance Coordinator is available to handle questions and complaints of alleged discrimination. If you have questions and/or concerns please call Sally Nelson (Civil Rights Compliance Coordinator) snelson@wilsoncreek.org or Milson Creek School District PO Box 46, Wilson Creek, WA 98860, phone 509-345-2541.

Printed Name of Parent/Guardian

El Distrito Escolar de Wilson Creek no discrimina en sus programas o actividades por motivos de sexo, raza, credo, religión, color, origen nacional, edad, condición de veterano de guerra o grado militar, orientación sexual, expresión de género o identidad, discapacidad o uso de perro guía entrenado o animal de servicio, y ofrece igualdad de acceso a los Boy Scouts y a otros grupos de jóvenes especificados. El empleado mencionado a continuación ha sido designado para atender consultas y quejas de supuesta discriminación: Sally Nelson, La directora, snelson@wilsoncreek.org o Amy Hickok ahickok@wilsoncreek.org o Kirk Freeman kfreeman@wilsoncreek.org Wilson Creek School District PO Box 46, Wilson Creek, WA 98860, telephono 509-345-2541.

## GUIDELINES FOR STUDENT USERS OF THE WILSON CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT COMPUTER NETWORK

- All users of the Internet must be in support of education and research consistent with the purposes of Wilson Creek School District, ESD 171, and WedNet.
- For safety reasons, personal information such as complete names, address, telephone numbers and identifiable photos should remain confidential when communicating on the system. Students should never reveal such information without permission from their teacher and parent or guardian.

## No user may disclose, use, or disseminate personal information regarding minors without authorization.

- Students should notify their teacher or other adult whenever they come across information or messages they deem dangerous or inappropriate on the WEB.
- Use of the Internet to facilitate illegal activity is prohibited.
- Installing or use of non-approved software is prohibited.
- Use of the network for commercial or for-profit purposes is prohibited.
- Use of the network for advertisement or political lobbying is prohibited.
- Accounts are to be used only by authorized owner for the account for authorized purpose.
- Users shall not intentionally seek information on, obtain copies of, or modify files, other data, or passwords belonging to other users; misrepresent other users on the network; or attempt to gain unauthorized access to any entity on the K-20 network.
- All communication and information accessible via the network should be assumed to be private property. Additionally, unauthorized installation, use, storage or distribution of copyrighted materials on district computers is prohibited.
- Attempting to disrupt the use of the network by others is prohibited. Hardware or software shall not be destroyed, modified, or abused.
- Malicious use of the network to develop programs that harass other users or infiltrate a computer or computer system and/or damage the software components of a computer or computer system is prohibited.
- Hate mail, harassment, discriminatory remarks, or other antisocial behaviors are prohibited.
- Illegal installation of copyrighted material on district computers is prohibited.
- Use of the Internet to access obscene or pornographic material is prohibited.
- Use of the Internet to transmit material likely to be offensive or objectionable is prohibited.
- NO HOTMAIL OR OTHER WEB-BASED EMAIL ACCOUNTS WILL BE ALLOWED. EXCEPTION IS THE AUTHORIZED SCHOOL EMAIL SYSTEM.
- Accessing CHAT ROOMS, social networking sites, instant messaging sites, eBay (or other sales-based sites), or Internet games is prohibited.
- School assignments are school property. Uploading of classroom assignments involving photos and/or video to the web without signed consent of ALL parents of ALL participants involved as well as administration approval is prohibited.

## Violations of these policies will result in progressive steps on the disciplinary chart.

The Wilson Creek School District does not discriminate in any programs or activities on the basis of sex, race, creed, religion, color, national origin, age, veteran or military status, sexual orientation, gender expression or identity, disability, or the use of a trained dog guide or service animal and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The Civil Rights Compliance Coordinator is available to handle questions and complaints of alleged discrimination. If you have questions and/or concerns please call Sally Nelson (Civil Rights Compliance Coordinator) <u>snelson@wilsoncreek.org</u> or Amy Hickok (504/ADA Coordinator) <u>ahickok@wilsoncreek.org</u> or Kirk Freeman (Title IX) <u>kfreeman@wilsoncreek.org</u> at Wilson Creek School District PO Box 46, Wilson Creek, WA 98860, phone 509-345-2541.

El Distrito Escolar de Wilson Creek no discrimina en sus programas o actividades por motivos de sexo, raza, credo, religión, color, origen nacional, edad, condición de veterano de guerra o grado militar, orientación sexual, expresión de género o identidad, discapacidad o uso de perro guía entrenado o animal de servicio, y ofrece igualdad de acceso a los Boy Scouts y a otros grupos de jóvenes especificados. El empleado mencionado a continuación ha sido designado para atender consultas y quejas de supuesta discriminación: Sally Nelson, La directora, snelson@wilsoncreek.org o Amy Hickok ahickok@wilsoncreek.org o Kirk Freeman kfreeman@wilsoncreek.org Wilson Creek School District PO Box 46, Wilson Creek, WA 98860, telephono 509-345-2541.